**RECOI** 

10-05-2000



U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

 $D \Lambda$ 

FA 1	014/911/				
HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of Conveying Party: 9-15-00	2. Name and Address of receiving party:				
CHARLES W. CHERRY  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  □ Yes ★ No	AUTOQUIP CORPORATION 1058 Industrial Avenue P.O. Box 1058				
3. Nature of Conveyance	Guthrie, OK 73044  Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached: □ Yes 其No				
4. Application Number or Patent Number:					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 6/26/00					
a. Patent Application No. 09/611,307 b. Patent No. None. Filed: 7/6/00					
Additional numbers attached: □ Yes 🎽 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (One)				
Mr. John A. Schaerli 1200 E. State Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Geneva, IL 60134	□ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
	8. Deposit Account Number: 10-1330 (A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
John A. Schaerli 9/13/00					
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document <u>5</u>					

**PATENT REEL: 011124 FRAME: 0792** 





## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231



## THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir;

Transmitted herewith for filing is the patent application of:

Inventors:

Charles W. Cherry

For:

Tornado Shelter

Enclosed are:

☑ 3 Sheets of drawings.

☑ 8 Pages of Specification.

✓ 7 Claims.

☑ Combination declaration and power of attorney.

☑ An Assignment and Recordation Form.

A verified statement to establish Small Entity Status under 37 CFR 1.9 and 37 CFR 1.27.

☑ Post Card.

☐ The filing fee has been calculated under Small Entity Status as shown below:

		NO. FILED	NO. EXTRA	RATE	FEE
	Basic Fee			•	\$345.00
	Total Claims	10	0	\$11.00	\$0.00
	Independent Claims	3	0	\$40.00	\$0.00
Multiple Dependent Claim Presented				\$100.00	\$0.00
/	0003 101720 -09611307			TOTAL	\$345.00
07/17/2000 BALEXAND 000	00003 101394 - 43011144 - /-				

01 FC:581

An authorization to charge the filing fee, the assignment recordation fee, and any additional fee to Account No. 10-1330.

Respectfully submitted

John A. Schaerli

General Counsel

Miner Enterprises, Inc. 1200 East State Street

Geneva, IL 60134

Date: June 30, 2000

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011124 FRAME: 0793** 

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
Whereas, I, Charles W. Cherry of Edmond, Oklaho	ma, hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements i	in			
Tornado Shelter				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on  Application Number/				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	6/24/00 , and			
Whereas, Autoquip Corporation of Guthrie, Oklaho	ma herein referred to			
"assignee" whose post office address is <u>PO Box 1058</u> , Guthrie,	Oklahoma is de-			
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Ten</u> dollars (\$10.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-			
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by th	ese presents do sell, assign			
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the				
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,				
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States				
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof;				
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may				
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	this assignment and sale not			
been made.				
Executed this ZG day of	<u>, 19</u> 2000,			
at Guthrie, Oklahoma				
Marker (1)	Cherry			
State of Oklahoma) SS:	Signature)			
County of Logan  Before me personally appeared said Charles W. Cherry				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of, >= 2,000.	26 th			
Try commission expine (da Sell	Sodos)			
5031				

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Seal

**RECORDED: 07/06/2000** 

**PATENT REEL: 011124 FRAME: 0794** 

(Notary Public)